

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: Santa Ana River Bike Trail

Bids Open: 10:00 am

DATE: 12/15/1998

Project No. A2-0954 & A3-0480 STPLE - 5956 (014)

			COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GUENO DEVELOPMENT LOS ANGELES, CA 90015	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNITS	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	20,700.00	20,700.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	Furnishing and Applying Water	L.S.	1	6,900.00	6,900.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
3	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	15,096	4.00	60,384.00	5.15	77,744.40
4	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	6,900.00	6,900.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
5	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	505	35.00	17,675.00	49.00	24,745.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Type B	TONS	980	40.00	39,200.00	36.00	35,280.00
7	Concrete Pavement	S.F.	5,720	8.00	45,760.00	3.60	20,592.00
8	Install 24" C.S.P.	L.F.	188	35.00	6,580.00	45.00	8,460.00
9	Install 36" C.S.P.	L.F.	130	45.00	5,850.00	71.00	9,230.00
10	Install 54" R.C.P.	L.F.	7	640.00	4,480.00	530.00	3,710.00
11	Rock Slope Protection (Facing Class)	C.Y.	1,786	20.00	35,720.00	51.00	91,086.00
12	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- UngROUTed)	C.Y.	208	35.00	7,280.00	71.00	14,768.00
13	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- Grouted)	C.Y.	23	45.00	1,035.00	128.00	2,944.00
14	Chain Link Fence	L.F.	426	12.00	5,112.00	12.50	5,325.00
15	Chain Link Gate	EACH	2	750.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,300.00
16	Wild Flower Hydroseeding	ACRE	2.7	21,780.00	58,806.00	5,700.00	15,390.00
17	California Sycamore (24" Box)	EACH	35	278.00	9,730.00	330.00	11,550.00
18	Cottonwood (24" Box)	EACH	30	278.00	8,340.00	336.00	10,080.00
19	Western Cottonwood (15 Gal)	EACH	5	125.00	625.00	162.00	810.00
20	Black Willow (15 Gal)	EACH	55	125.00	6,875.00	130.00	7,150.00
21	Red Willow (5 Gal)	EACH	5	125.00	625.00	38.40	192.00
22	California Pepper Tree (24" Box)	EACH	35	278.00	9,730.00	336.00	11,760.00
23	Arroyo Willow (15 Gal)	EACH	5	125.00	625.00	146.00	730.00
24	Mule Fat (5 Gal)	EACH	50	75.00	3,750.00	21.00	1,050.00
25	C. Concha (5 Gal)	EACH	30	75.00	2,250.00	24.60	738.00
26	Coast Whitehorn (1 Gal)	EACH	25	25.00	625.00	8.50	212.50
27	Cleveland Sage (1 Gal)	EACH	30	25.00	750.00	21.70	651.00
28	Purple Sage (1 Gal)	EACH	15	25.00	375.00	21.70	325.50
29	Blue Elderberry (1 Gal)	EACH	20	25.00	500.00	21.70	434.00
30	Reconstruct Concrete V-Ditch	L.F.	25	20.00	500.00	57.00	1,425.00
31	Guard Post Configuration (6")	EACH	20	185.00	3,700.00	175.00	3,500.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	S.F.	196	4.00	784.00	6.40	1,254.40
33	Striping (2 Coats)	L.F.	15,750	0.30	4,725.00	0.28	4,410.00
34	Traffic Control Signs	EACH	7	150.00	1,050.00	254.00	1,778.00
35	Soil Sterilant	S.F	74800	0.17	12,716.00	0.02	1,496.00
TOTALS:					392,157.00	399,520.80	

		VANCE CORPORATION RIALTO, CA 92377				GREG HARRIS CONST. CORONA, CA	
CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	36,500.00	36,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	Furnishing and Applying Water	L.S.	1	62,300.00	62,300.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
3	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	15,096	3.75	56,610.00	6.00	90,576.00
4	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	30,150.00	30,150.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
5	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	505	34.00	17,170.00	33.00	16,665.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Type B	TONS	980	34.00	33,320.00	44.00	43,120.00
7	Concrete Pavement	S.F.	5,720	4.00	22,880.00	3.30	18,876.00
8	Install 24" C.S.P.	L.F.	188	44.00	8,272.00	55.00	10,340.00
9	Install 36" C.S.P.	L.F.	130	58.00	7,540.00	60.00	7,800.00
10	Install 54" R.C.P.	L.F.	7	339.00	2,373.00	200.00	1,400.00
11	Rock Slope Protection (Facing Class)	C.Y.	1,786	30.00	53,580.00	35.00	62,510.00
12	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- UngROUTed)	C.Y.	208	82.00	17,056.00	35.00	7,280.00
13	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- Grouted)	C.Y.	23	206.00	4,738.00	100.00	2,300.00
14	Chain Link Fence	L.F.	426	13.00	5,538.00	11.00	4,686.00
15	Chain Link Gate	EACH	2	660.00	1,320.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
16	Wild Flower Hydroseeding	ACRE	2.7	1,500.00	4,050.00	3,000.00	8,100.00
17	California Sycamore (24" Box)	EACH	35	201.00	7,035.00	200.00	7,000.00
18	Cottonwood (24" Box)	EACH	30	201.00	6,030.00	200.00	6,000.00
19	Western Cottonwood (15 Gal)	EACH	5	92.00	460.00	75.00	375.00
20	Black Willow (15 Gal)	EACH	55	89.00	4,895.00	90.00	4,950.00
21	Red Willow (5 Gal)	EACH	5	37.00	185.00	50.00	250.00
22	California Pepper Tree (24" Box)	EACH	35	202.00	7,070.00	200.00	7,000.00
23	Arroyo Willow (15 Gal)	EACH	5	89.00	445.00	100.00	500.00
24	Mule Fat (5 Gal)	EACH	50	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00
25	C. Concha (5 Gal)	EACH	30	24.00	720.00	30.00	900.00
26	Coast Whitehorn (1 Gal)	EACH	25	8.00	200.00	30.00	750.00
27	Cleveland Sage (1 Gal)	EACH	30	8.00	240.00	30.00	900.00
28	Purple Sage (1 Gal)	EACH	15	8.00	120.00	30.00	450.00
29	Blue Elderberry (1 Gal)	EACH	20	8.00	160.00	30.00	600.00
30	Reconstruct Concrete V-Ditch	L.F.	25	79.00	1,975.00	50.00	1,250.00
31	Guard Post Configuration (6")	EACH	20	420.00	8,400.00	230.00	4,600.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	S.F.	196	5.25	1,029.00	6.00	1,176.00
33	Striping (2 Coats)	L.F.	15,750	0.18	2,835.00	0.30	4,725.00
34	Traffic Control Signs	EACH	7	147.00	1,029.00	250.00	1,750.00
35	Soil Sterilant	S.F	74800	0.01	748.00	0.10	7,480.00
TOTALS:					407,973.00		424,809.00

		TAPUZ ENTERPRISES RESEDA, CA 91335		METRO BUILDERS NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625	
CONTRACT ITEM		BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	Clearing & Grubbing	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	Furnishing and Applying Water	17,383.00	17,383.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3	Roadway Excavation	5.00	75,480.00	8.00	120,768.00	4.50	67,932.00
4	Finishing Roadway	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
5	Aggregate Base Class 2	39.00	19,695.00	35.00	17,675.00	45.00	22,725.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Type B	44.00	43,120.00	40.00	39,200.00	35.00	34,300.00
7	Concrete Pavement	5.00	28,600.00	3.75	21,450.00	3.50	20,020.00
8	Install 24" C.S.P.	100.00	18,800.00	55.00	10,340.00	70.00	13,160.00
9	Install 36" C.S.P.	150.00	19,500.00	85.00	11,050.00	100.00	13,000.00
10	Install 54" R.C.P.	500.00	3,500.00	300.00	2,100.00	800.00	5,600.00
11	Rock Slope Protection (Facing Class)	45.00	80,370.00	50.00	89,300.00	40.00	71,440.00
12	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- Ungrouted)	45.00	9,360.00	60.00	12,480.00	40.00	8,320.00
13	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- Grouted)	45.00	1,035.00	85.00	1,955.00	70.00	1,610.00
14	Chain Link Fence	35.00	14,910.00	22.00	9,372.00	12.50	5,325.00
15	Chain Link Gate	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	700.00	1,400.00
16	Wild Flower Hydroseeding	3,000.00	8,100.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	2,200.00	5,940.00
17	California Sycamore (24" Box)	150.00	5,250.00	200.00	7,000.00	450.00	15,750.00
18	Cottonwood (24" Box)	150.00	4,500.00	250.00	7,500.00	405.00	12,150.00
19	Western Cottonwood (15 Gal)	100.00	500.00	85.00	425.00	170.00	850.00
20	Black Willow (15 Gal)	100.00	5,500.00	80.00	4,400.00	170.00	9,350.00
21	Red Willow (5 Gal)	20.00	100.00	20.00	100.00	130.00	650.00
22	California Pepper Tree (24" Box)	150.00	5,250.00	220.00	7,700.00	405.00	14,175.00
23	Arroyo Willow (15 Gal)	100.00	500.00	80.00	400.00	170.00	850.00
24	Mule Fat (5 Gal)	20.00	1,000.00	15.00	750.00	75.00	3,750.00
25	C. Concha (5 Gal)	20.00	600.00	15.00	450.00	75.00	2,250.00
26	Coast Whitehorn (1 Gal)	10.00	250.00	10.00	250.00	50.00	1,250.00
27	Cleveland Sage (1 Gal)	10.00	300.00	10.00	300.00	50.00	1,500.00
28	Purple Sage (1 Gal)	10.00	150.00	10.00	150.00	50.00	750.00
29	Blue Elderberry (1 Gal)	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	1,000.00
30	Reconstruct Concrete V-Ditch	100.00	2,500.00	25.00	625.00	160.00	4,000.00
31	Guard Post Configuration (6")	100.00	2,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	800.00	16,000.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	3.00	588.00	10.00	1,960.00	5.00	980.00
33	Striping (2 Coats)	1.00	15,750.00	0.30	4,725.00	0.90	14,175.00
34	Traffic Control Signs	300.00	2,100.00	250.00	1,750.00	200.00	1,400.00
35	Soil Sterilant	0.10	7,480.00	0.10	7,480.00	0.20	14,960.00
			431,371.00		437,855.00		443,562.00

		GODOT ENTERPRISES SAN DIEGO, CA				SEAN MALEK ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92571	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	Furnishing and Applying Water	L.S.	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	15,096	2.70	40,759.20	5.00	75,480.00
4	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	42,500.00	42,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
5	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	505	60.00	30,300.00	30.00	15,150.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Type B	TONS	980	40.80	39,984.00	50.00	49,000.00
7	Concrete Pavement	S.F.	5,720	6.50	37,180.00	6.00	34,320.00
8	Install 24" C.S.P.	L.F.	188	48.00	9,024.00	50.00	9,400.00
9	Install 36" C.S.P.	L.F.	130	65.50	8,515.00	60.00	7,800.00
10	Install 54" R.C.P.	L.F.	7	300.00	2,100.00	150.00	1,050.00
11	Rock Slope Protection (Facing Class)	C.Y.	1,786	50.00	89,300.00	50.00	89,300.00
12	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- UngROUTED)	C.Y.	208	65.00	13,520.00	60.00	12,480.00
13	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton- Grouted)	C.Y.	23	122.00	2,806.00	100.00	2,300.00
14	Chain Link Fence	L.F.	426	17.00	7,242.00	15.50	6,603.00
15	Chain Link Gate	EACH	2	880.00	1,760.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
16	Wild Flower Hydroseeding	ACRE	2.7	4,160.00	11,232.00	3,000.00	8,100.00
17	California Sycamore (24" Box)	EACH	35	327.00	11,445.00	250.00	8,750.00
18	Cottonwood (24" Box)	EACH	30	329.00	9,870.00	250.00	7,500.00
19	Western Cottonwood (15 Gal)	EACH	5	200.00	1,000.00	125.00	625.00
20	Black Willow (15 Gal)	EACH	55	127.00	6,985.00	125.00	6,875.00
21	Red Willow (5 Gal)	EACH	5	111.00	555.00	50.00	250.00
22	California Pepper Tree (24" Box)	EACH	35	327.00	11,445.00	250.00	8,750.00
23	Arroyo Willow (15 Gal)	EACH	5	200.00	1,000.00	130.00	650.00
24	Mule Fat (5 Gal)	EACH	50	36.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,500.00
25	C. Concha (5 Gal)	EACH	30	49.00	1,470.00	50.00	1,500.00
26	Coast Whitehorn (1 Gal)	EACH	25	45.00	1,125.00	10.00	250.00
27	Cleveland Sage (1 Gal)	EACH	30	42.00	1,260.00	10.00	300.00
28	Purple Sage (1 Gal)	EACH	15	40.00	600.00	10.00	150.00
29	Blue Elderberry (1 Gal)	EACH	20	33.00	660.00	10.00	200.00
30	Reconstruct Concrete V-Ditch	L.F.	25	109.00	2,725.00	50.00	1,250.00
31	Guard Post Configuration (6")	EACH	20	325.00	6,500.00	100.00	2,000.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	S.F.	196	8.00	1,568.00	6.00	1,176.00
33	Striping (2 Coats)	L.F.	15,750	0.40	6,300.00	0.25	3,937.50
34	Traffic Control Signs	EACH	7	330.00	2,310.00	150.00	1,050.00
35	Soil Sterilant	S.F	74800	0.01	748.00	0.25	18,700.00
TOTALS:					471,588.20		484,396.50